Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Saturday, 7 December 2019 10:39 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto); Admin A

Cc: Chee So Chow; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: RE: Mandate Request -Accident Involving GBFES0T (Ol SNM19D200629C02/ock/at)

and SHDB8426A (TP : LKK REF -CC3/CT119001620/Jha3) on 22/01/2019

LKK REF - CC3/CT119001620/Jha3
CTPIS REF - SNM19D200629C02/0{ock/at)

Dear Khanchna
We refer to your email pertaining to the above matter

You may proceed to resolve the property damage claim at 53,879.09 as follow:

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Costof repair S 6,711.80 S 3,222.65
2. Loss of Rental (4 days x 5112.35) S 44940 S 449.40 (4 days x 5112.35)
3. Lossof Income (4 days x 5 60) 5 240.00 $  200.00 (4 days x 5 50)
4. LTASearch Fee S 7.00 S 7.00
S 7.408.30 S 3,879.09
Best Regards
Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 0793908

Email: claimsdept@sqg.cntaiping.com
ipi

alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: A 'V ¥i# Taiping SG

Disclaimer; This e-mail and any files transmitied with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorired disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, eithar in whole or partial, is prohibited. if you are nat the infended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any coples of it thereafter.

From: Khanchna [LKK Auto) [mallto:khanchna@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 December, 2019 6:25 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Mandate Request -Accident Involving GBFE50T (OI: SNM19D200629C02/ock/at) and SHD6426A (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT119001620//ha3) on 22/01/2018

Your ref : Please advice
QOur ref : CC3/CTI19001620/1ha3



" Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter,

Insured driver reversed to park and collided into parked third party vehicle. We are of the opinion that liability is down
against our Insured as police investigation result is against Insured under Rule 29 for careless driving and opine that
BOLA 23 is applicable. We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be
withheld pending for final allocation of liability in settlement.

We seek your approval to offer repairer "SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD" as follows:-

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of repair $ 6,711.90 § 3222869
2. Loss of Rental (4 days x 5112.35) s 448,40 S 449.40 (4 days x 5112.35])
3. Loss of Income (4 days x S 60) 5 240.00 S 240.00 (4 days x 5 60)
4. LTA Search Fee S 7.00 5 7.00
S 7,408.30 $ 3,919.09

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | emall: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Svmantec Email Securitv.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp: ‘'waww. symanteceloud.com




Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge
CC3/CTI19001620/ ha3 Vic- 6841 2096 \

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mel Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwandlkkanto.com | fax: 67414108

Dlk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4080737%)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sves/Claims & [A/Clamms & [A/Taxis) <LeeGekfaismrt. com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 12 March, 2019 9:53 AM
To: CS A Team <cs-alalkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a(@lkkauto.com=

Subject: LOD Re: Accident on 22/1/2019 involving SHD 6426A & GBF 650T (China Taiping's insured) Our
Ref: TAX/01/19/2108/1g
Dear All,

We quantify our ¢laim as follows:-

Cost of Repair 53222.69
Loss of Rental 544940 | 4 daysx 511235 |
Loss of Income 524000 | 4 dayx SE0.0O0D )
LTA Search Fee $7.00
Total $3919.09

We enclose the following documents:
1) Repair invoice
2y Proof of rental rate
31 police/GIA reports
41 Accident vehicle lad-up repon
5) LTA search

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6B66 2647)
Cloims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Lid
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21 UBLAVE 1, #00-28 PAYA UL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (D65) 62503361 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTIT19001620/Jka3

09 SEPTEMBER 2019

ONLY STAINLESS STEEL ENGINEERING
BLK 5056 ANG MO KIO

INDUSTRIAL PARK 2

H01-1173

SINGAPORE 569559

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 6426A & GBF 650T ON 22/01/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further quenes.

Yours faithfully,

Rbhanchna

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: khanchna(@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant™) of _BLK 60 WOODLANDS
INDUSTRIAL PARK Ed4 (S) 757705 (address)., owner of SHD6426A(vehicle no.) hereby
authorize SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with
respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”™) for my vehicle no
SHD6426A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 22/0172019(date) along

CARPARK BLK 527 ANG MO KIO AVE 10 (location) involving vehicle no/'s GBF 6507 (“the
accident”™).

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized 1w receive payment further o settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.
| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehieless is concerned.

Dated this 11 (day) of Dii imonth) lﬂ_[_‘f_ (year)

signed by “the third party claimant”™ Signed by “the workshop”

(with chop if applicable) (with chop)



HOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER
pollcy Bo : DMCVYENI0ITT81800 Claim Mo : SHMLOD200629C02 lock/at)
Clawmant : SMRT TAXIS FTE LTD

Amount + B53;,B75.08
COLLARS THAEE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND NINE
CENTS ORLY

I/Ma asgrea to accept the above mentioned amount to be pald to mefus in full &
final mettlement of all claims, costs & disburpements for injuries / damages
suatained by me/us through an accident Involving

Claimant Vahicle No. 1 SHDE4ZEA
Insuzred Vehicle No. : GBFES0T

Dat= of Loss
Place af Accldent

: 22/01/201% _

: CARBARE ELE 527 ANG MO KID AVE 10

IN CONMSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by
CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)] FPTE. LTD., I/Ws agree absolutely to
diacharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)] PTE. LTD. and/ox

Inmuzed Hame
Dflver Hams

ONLY ETAINLESE STEEL ENGINEERING
TOH LYE HEMG

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by mafus srising ale of the ssid scecidene,

I agknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHIMA TAIPING IMSURAMCE (SINGAPORE! PTE. LTD.

(1] General Damsges 25
121 Cost ai HEepesir/ssss==s =3 3,222.99
13} Loss of UseSRental/Earning 535 €49.40
(4| GIAfPolice Repores/
Inveatigaticn Resulta/Search Fasn 53 7.00D
i5] Medical Reports/Expensss 83
{§] Survey Fess/P.T. Foas &5
{71 Cost including Disbursemenc 55
TOTRL . v 2 @ a o = % % & & &' » ¢ 5 BE 1,879,089

Claimant Mame : dfg,,, k ]E L&‘L WRIC N5 : Q % ;l _ﬁlr

17 DEC 2018

Signature H Paze z
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SIMRT

AUTOMOTIVE

Customer Code: 30000E3
SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

SMRT Autosstive Services Pte Led
251 Morth Eridge Road Singapors 178102
Tal: £5 £3711000 Fax: 65 63340247

Tax Invoice

GST Reg No. : HR-E500001-7
CHN 1 1990042802
Invoice No. : IV19DzZ00257
Dateo + 20.02.2019
Vehicle ¥o. : SHD64Z6A

Your Ref %o, : TAX/01/19/2108

50 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL BRRK E4 Our Ref No. : 24039787
SINGAPORE 757705 Terms : 30 Days
Description Qty Unit Add / {Discount) Amount
Cost A Amount
Parts
FENDER SUB-ASSY, ¥R , RH 1.00 § 933.10 {100.00) § 933.10 5 0.00
EMBLEM, SIDE FANEL ( HYBRID) 1.00 § 52.90 125.00 ) § 13.22 3 39. 68
COVER, FR BUMEER 1.00 § 4595.50 [100.00) 5 495.30 s 0.00
SUPPORT, FR BUMPER RH D.00 § 76.80 0.00 5 0.0a § 0.00
SUPPORT, FR BUMPER LH 0.00 § B82.3C 0.00 3 g.00 S 0.00
LAMP ASSY, FOG, RH .00 & 810.20 0.00 S 0.00 3 0.00
COVER, FR BUMPER RH 0:.C0 5 28.10 0.00 ] 0.00 5 D.oo
UMIT, HEADLAMP , RH 1.00 $2558.90 110.00 } $ 255.89% $ 2303.01
Sub-Total § 2342.E8
Labour
TO REPAIR RH FRONT PORTION 1.00 $ 450.00 0.00 3 0.00 5 450.00
Othars
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION 1.00 § 20.00 D.00 3 D.00 5 20.00
TO AFFLY RUST-PROQFING ON AFTECTED 1,00 § 30.00 0.00 5 0.00 5 30.00
ARER
TO WASH AND VACUUM D.00 § €&0.00 0.00 5 0.00 5 0.00
TO REPLACE SUNDRY PARTS p.oc $ 100.00 0.00 $ 0.00 5 0.00
TO HESPRAY FRONT FENDER RH 1.00 5§ 200.00 0.00 5 0.00 5 200.0C
TO REPSRAY FRONT BUMPER 1.00 s 1E0.00 0.00 5 0.00 5 i80.00
GRAND TOTAL ] 3,222.69

Hemark :
Make/Model : PRIUS4
Accident Date : 21.01.2019

H.B. Paymant by cheque should be crossed and

made payable to "EMAT Autosmotive Ssrvices Pte Led®.

Mo recaipt will ba issued unless requested.

Page 1/1
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Authorised EBignature
for SMRT Automotive Services Fte Ltd

E. & 0.E



& SmRT

SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd MEMORANDUM
To: Claims Dept Our Ref: TAX/01/19/2108
From: SMRT Taxis Ple Lid Date: I012019

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 6426A & GBF 650T ON 22/1/2018 AT THE OPEN
SPACE CAR PARK OF BLK 527 ANG MO KIO AVE 10

This Is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHD B426A is $112.35 per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of the
above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely
S@(HEI_ TAXIS PTELTD
'\ [ "y

3
|* —_ B %

s 'I|l

r.]

for Manager
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